Cook Bros. Insulation, Inc. 1405 St. Louis Avenue Kansas City, Missouri 64101-1326 Telephone 816-421-6300 FAX 816-842-4031

Website www.cookbro.com



**Insulation Materials** 

February 1, 2024

This letter is to notify you of a change in the ownership of Cook Brothers Insulation from Jeff and Dan Cook, to Roy and Trisha Cook. The change took effect on 01/17/2024.

There will be no change in the policies, or the structure of management and you can be assured that the goodwill we have built with you to this date will continue to grow with your support and dedication along with the expertise that Roy and Trisha have to offer.

Both Roy and Trisha have worked at Cook Brothers for the last several years. Roy has been our Shipping Manager and Trisha our Controller. They both are very excited to take over and look forward to continuing our partnership with all of you, our customers, long into the future.

## A Brief History of Cook Brothers Insulation

Cook Brothers Insulation was started in 1983 by Roy and Andy Cook and has grown from small beginnings to becoming a powerhouse in the insulation fabricator industry. This was accomplished through hard work, long days, and a dedication to detail. It is this dedication to detail and turning out top-quality products that has cemented our position as the premiere insulation fabricator in the country.

In 2015, Cook Brothers was sold to Roy Cook's sons, Jeff and Dan, and has continued to set the standard in the custom fabricated insulation industry.

In January 2024, Dan's son, Roy and his wife Trisha have taken the reins of Cook Brothers and are looking forward to building upon the many successes we have had over the years.

On behalf of all of us at Cook Brothers, we would like to thank you again for your continued business as we embark on a very promising and exciting new journey in the industry we all love.



